Schedule of Payments (Annex 1 and Annex 2). 

4. The Contract Price shall be amended as follows: 

"The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and 
completlon of the Works and the remedying of defects therein the amount of: 

8 305 081 ,50 EUR (price without VAT) 
(eight million three hundred and five thousand eighty one Euro and fifty Cent) 

or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in 
the manner prescribed by the Contract. VAT and other taxes shall not be paid on the funds 
originating from BIDSF funds." 

5. All other terms and conditions unaffected by this Amendment No.